Form PTO-1504 REC 11-09-	2001 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1-31-92	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	hed original documents or copy hereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	776 and address of receiving party(ies):
Hynix Semiconductor Inc. 0 -3/-01	Name: <u>Hyundai Display Technology, Inc.</u> Address: <u>San 136-1, Ami-ri</u>
Individual(s) Association	Bubal-eub, Ichon-si
General Partnership Limited Partnership _x_ Corporation-State Korea	Kyoungki-do, Korea
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	Association General Partnership
attachedYes _x No	Limited Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	x Corporation-State Korea Other
_x Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: xYesNo
Execution Date: October 23, 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
	Additional name(s) & addresses attached?Yesx_No
 Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/546,901 	B. Trademark Registration No.(s).
Additional Numbers attache	ed? Yes <u>x</u> No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and and registration involved:1
Name: Patrick Boisson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C.	X Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 866 United Nations Plaza	(Only if total fee is not sufficient)
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10017	8. Deposit account number:
1/08/2001 TDIAZI 00000067 75546901	23-0825-0576900
1 FC:481 40.00 OP	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
/	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 10/310 Date	
Patrick Boisson Name of Person Signing Signature	
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	PZLZ FIIG NO.: 1110
	TDADEMADK

REEL: 002394 FRAME: 0811

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE.

SER. NO.

: 75/546,901

APPLN. DATE

: September 2, 1998

MARK

: ULTRA-TRANSVIEW

CLASS

: 9

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-9300

Sir:

Hyundai Display Technology, Inc., a	corporation organized
and existing under the laws of Republic of Korea located	San 136-1 Ami-ri Bubal eub Ichon-si
Kyoungki do Korea, the p	roprietor of the above-iden ified
trademark application, hereby appoints the firm Fross Zeln	ick & Lehrman & Zissu P. J.,
attorneys at law, of 866 United Nations Plaza, New York,	New York 10017 (telephot e 212-813-
5900), its attorneys and representative upon whom notices	or process in proceedings sifecting
the above-identified mark may be served.	

Hyundai Display Technology, Inc.

By:

Name: Do Young, Ok

Title: Senior Manager

Date of Signature: October 21, 2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002394 FRAME: 0812

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HYNIX SEMICONDUCTOR INC. (by change of name from Hyurdai Electronics Industries Co., Ltd.), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Republic of Korea located at San 136-1 Ami-ri Bubal-eub Ichon-si Kyoungki-do Korea ("As. ignor"), is the owner of the following trademark pending the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

- I AND ESTABLISH	SERIAL NO.
ULTRA-TRANSVIEW	75/546,901
and WHEREAS, Hyundai Display Technology	Inc., a corporation
organized and existing under the laws of Republ	ic of Korea located <u>san 136-1 Ami-ri Bubal</u> -eub
Ichon-si Kyoungki-de Korea	("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the
Trademark as part of the acquisition of the ongoing	ing and related business of the Assignor,
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable co	onsideration, receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assig	nee all right, title and interest in and to the
Trademark, together with the goodwill of the bus	siness symbolized by the Trademark and the
identified application therefor, and with all claim	is arising out of or relating to the use or
ownership of the Trademark.	
HVNIX SE	MICONDUCTOR INC.

Title: October 23,2001

Date of Signature: Director

\\dmoin\ak\\\y\\\\010928-9707813-ULTRA TRANSVIEW-ASBIONMENT. ap. doc

RECORDED: 10/31/2001 ---

TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002394 FRAME: 0813